# CH \$815.00 758865

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Physicians Interactive, Inc.		11/13/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aptus Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Walkers Brook Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Reading	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01867	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75886550	PI PHYSICIANS INTERACTIVE	
Serial Number:	75886889	PI	
Serial Number:	75887345	PI	
Serial Number:	76181688	MEDMANAGE	
Serial Number:	76181763	MEDMANAGE	
Serial Number:	77430166	RECURRING REQUEST	
Serial Number:	78360180	DRDRUGS	
Serial Number:	78614071	XPRESSSIGN	
Serial Number:	78648549	EMEDSAMPLE	
Serial Number:	78795793	PHYSICIANS INTERACTIVE	
Serial Number:	85035551	OMNIO	
Serial Number:	85621790	LEADERSHIP UNDER THE STARS	
Serial Number:	85625502	MEDICINE IN THE MOMENT	
Serial Number:	85625507	MEDICINE IN THE MOMENT	
Serial Number:	85625509	MEDICINE IN THE MOMENT	
Serial Number:	85625512	MEDICINE IN THE MOMENT	
Serial Number:	85625515	MEDICINE IN THE MOMENT	
Serial Number:	85625518	MEDICINE IN THE MOMENT	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85879009	HEALTH EVILLAGES
Serial Number:	85882051	OMNIO MEDALERT
Serial Number:	85882052	OMNIO MEDALERT
Serial Number:	85882668	MSAMPLE
Serial Number:	85892049	QUICKSPOT
Serial Number:	85892050	TOMORROW NETWORKS
Serial Number:	85892051	ESAMPLE
Serial Number:	85892053	EDETAIL
Serial Number:	85892056	MDETAIL
Serial Number:	86293010	OMNIO
Serial Number:	86293011	OMNIO
Serial Number:	86293012	OMNIO
Serial Number:	86293014	OMNIO
Serial Number:	86293015	OMNIO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 732-594-1767

**Email:** james.thomas2@merck.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Thomas

Address Line 1: 126 E. Lincoln Avenue

Address Line 2: Trademarks (RY86-2039B)

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PII CHANGE TO APTUSHEALTH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Thomas
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PII - Certificate of Amendment to COI (Name Change) (11-13-15 FILED)#page1.tif source=PII - Certificate of Amendment to COI (Name Change) (11-13-15 FILED)#page2.tif

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHYSICIANS
INTERACTIVE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHYSICIANS
INTERACTIVE, INC." TO "APTUS HEALTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 3:52
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3175888 8100 SR# 20150911045 Authentication: 10427836 Date: 11-16-15

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml  $\,$ 

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PHYSICIANS INTERACTIVE, INC.

**Physicians Interactive, Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

RE@@RDED: 12/15/2015

**FIRST:** The Board of Directors (the "Board") of the Corporation has declared it advisable that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended and has adopted the following resolution:

**RESOLVED**, that the Board does hereby declare it advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended, be further amended (the "Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation") to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Aptus Health, Inc."

**SECOND:** This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the written consent of the person having the power to vote all of the common stock of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by the undersigned this 13th day of November, 2015.

By:

Name: Joseph Ca Jo Pitle: Intuim CEO/President